
"., . -

. ... 

. .it -

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE - April 28. 1978 
R. F. Nowakowski, Information Officer 

WASHINCiTr PUBUt POWER 
SUPPL Y SYSTEM 

P.O. BOX 968 RICHLAND, WN. 
99352 Tel. 509-375-5000 

WPPSS BOARD ACTS 
ON CHANGE ORDERS 

• 

WPPSS News Release No. 78-33 
Page 1 of 1 

The Washington Public Power Supply System's Board of Oirectors today authorized 

or ratified a number of change orders for five nuclear power projects under construction. 

The action was taken at a special meeting of the Board held in E1ma, WA, in conjunction 

with a tour of the nearby construction site for the Supply System's Nuclear Projects 

3 and 5 (WNP-3 and WNP-5). 

For WNP-3 and WNP-5. the Board ratified 62 change orders in amounts up to 

$250.000 each during the first quarter to various contractors. The changes total 

$4.804.363. including $1,939.952 previously authorized • 

For Projects 1 and 4 (WNP-' and WNP-4) , the Board ratified 156 change orders 

in amounts up to $250,000 each made during the first quarter to various contractors. 

The changes amount to $1,402,890 for WNP-l and $814,585 for WNP-4. both being built 

: ... ~ on the Hanford Reservation. 

For WNP-2, also under construction at Hanford, the Board ratified 144 change 

orders in amounts up to $250,000 each made to various contractors during the first 

quarter. The changes total $3,290,799. 

Under general business, the 80ard ratified 16 change orders of less than 

$10,000 each for a total of $28,458. 

{# {# 

Of\, 

SS10175773 


